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authority has power by law to execute in a like manner. In contract-
ing with so-called managing agent, but in remaining the terminal
operator, the seaway port authority may contract to retain power
over the setting of all rates for any services to be performed in any
terminal facility owned, leased, or operated by said seaway port au-
thority.

Approved May 16, 1967.

CHAPTER 470—H. F. No. 1245

An act relating 1o registered land surveys; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1965, Section 508 .47, Subdivision 4.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 508.47, Subdi-
vision 4, is amended to read:

Subd. 4. Registered lands; survey; taxes; requisites; filing;
copies.  The registered land survey shall correctly show the legal
description of the parcel of unplatted land represented by said regis-
tered land survey and the outside measurements of the parcel of
unplatted land and of all tracts delineated therein, the direction of
all lines of said tracts to be shown by angles or bearings or other
relationship to the outside lines of said registered land survey, and
the surveyor shall place stakes in the ground at appropriate corners,
and all tracts shall be lettered consecutively beginning with the letter
“A”. None of said tracts or parts thereof may be dedicated to the
public by said registered land survey. The registered land survey
shall be on paper, mounted on cloth, shall be a black on white draw-
ing, the scale to be not smaller than one inch equals 200 feet, and
shall be certified to be a correct representation of said parcel of un-
platted land by a registered surveyor. The mounted drawing shall be
exactly 17 inches by 14 inches and not less than 2 %% inches of the
14 inches shall be blank for binding purposes, and such survey shall
be filed in triplicate with the registrar of titles upon the payment of
a fee of $10. Before filing, however, any such survey shall be ap-
proved in the manner required for the approval of subdivision plats,
which approval shail be endorsed thereon or attached thereto. Be-
fore any such survey is filed, there shall be endorsed on all copies
thereof required to be furnished, the ceriification of the county treas-
urer to the effect that the current real estate taxes upon the land de-
scribed in said survey have been paid in full and the certification by

Changes or additions indicated by izalics, deletions by strikeout:



469] OF MINNESOTA FOR 1967 1003

the county auditor that the real estate taxes for all prior years against
the land described in said survey have been paid in full.

The registrar shall furnish to any person a copy of said regis-
tered land survey, duly certified by him, for a fee of $5, which shall
be admissible in evidence.

Approved May 16, 1967.

CHAPTER 471—H. F. No. 1297
[Coded in Part]

An act relating to the selection of jurors for the municipal
court of the city of Saint Paul; amending Minnesota Statutes 1965,
Section 488A.24, Subdivision 1, and adding a new subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 488A.24, Sub-
division 1, ts amended to read:

488A.24  St. Paul municipal court; petit jurors.  Subdivi-
sion 1,  Selection; list.  Before the first day of June in each year,
the judges shall select from the clectors of the eity of Saint Paul
county of Ramsey a list of persons properly qualified to serve as
petit jurors and certify the list to the clerk of this court. If there be a
deficiency of persons on the list, the judges may select from the
electors of the eity of Saint Paul county of Ramsey additional per-
sons to cover the deficiency and certify and deliver to the clerk a
supplementary list which shall thereafter stand as part of the origi-
nal list. The validity of the selection is not affected by the fact that
any person is disqualified from serving as a juror.

Sec. 2.  Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 488A.24, is amended
by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 6.  Court rule on selection. (a) If a court rule so
providing is adopted by a majority of the judges of said district court
and also by a majority of the judges of the municipal court, all petit
jurors to serve in the municipal court of the city of Saint Paul may
be selected from the petit jurors summoned for jury service by the
district court of Ramsey county.

(6}  The rule may provide the manner in which jurors for
the municipal court shall be selected from the jurors summoned by
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